

SF0032HS001

1 Page 1-line 3 Delete entirely.  
2  
3 Page 1-line 4 Delete "maximum speed limit" and insert "as  
4 specified".  
5  
6 Page 2-line 11 Delete "establishes" and insert "decreases".  
7  
8 Page 2-line 15 Delete "establish a" and insert "decrease  
9 the".  
10  
11 Page 2-line 16 Delete "of not more than fifty-five (55) miles  
12 per hour".  
13  
14 Page 2-line 19 After "limit." insert "A local authority may  
15 increase the maximum speed limit to not more  
16 than fifty-five (55) miles per hour for  
17 unpaved roadways under W.S. 31-5-301(b)(iv) if  
18 the local authority conducts a speed study in  
19 accordance with the rules promulgated by the  
20 department or if the local authority holds a  
21 public hearing in accordance with W.S. 16-4-  
22 401 through 16-4-408.". BROWN, L, CHAIRMAN